12.00 DC 134.00 DOM

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain a social security number. (NRS 39B.030)

AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK (Short Form)

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned, Roll Thiele, certifies that at least ONE HUNDRED AND 00/100 DOLLARS (\$100.00) per claim was expended for development, labor and improvement, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment year ending September 1, 2013 for the following unpatented mining claim(s) generally located in the following sections(s):

Doc Number: 0830764
09/17/2013 03:26 PM
OFFICIAL RECORDS
Requested ByROLF THIELE

DOUGLAS COUNTY RECORDERS Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page:	1 Of	'n.	∖ Fe	ee:	\$ 46.00
Bk: 09	13 Pg	g:\ 36	95		
					i II.
					y. gb

Name of Claim(s) R + D	sections(s):		/	R	ECORDER'S	STAMP
R+D 26 12W 22E MD R+D 26 12W 22E MD R+D 26 12W 22E MD R+D 26 12W 22E MD Name and mailing address of owner or claimant: NMC-10 2085 NMC-10 2085 NMC-10 2085 NMC-10 2085 NMC-10 2085 NMC-10 2085 The work consisted of: Sampling address of owner or claimant: Roll RTH lele 1500 Appaloosa The work described above was performed at the following locations: Winters The work described above was performed at the following locations: Winters STATE OF Nevada COUNTY OF Dougla S Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Signature Roll Thiele Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Signature Roll Thiele Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Signature Roll Thiele Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Signature All and this 12day of September, 2013 By Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Signature Roll Thiele Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Signature All and the claims and to maintain and hold such claims. Dated this 12day of September, 2013 By Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Signature Roll Thiele State Of Nevada County of Douglas My Appointment Expires February 1, 2016 My Appointment Expires February 1, 2016 All any any and the distribution of the claims and to maintain and hold such claims. State Of Nevada County of Douglas My Appointment Expires February 1, 2016 My Appointment Expires February 1, 2016	Name of Claim(s)	Section	n Townsh	75.		79
R+D 2 R+D 2 R+D 3 BLM Serial No(s): Name and mailing address of owner or claimant: NMC-1010853 Name and mailing address of owner or claimant: NMC-101097 N	Winters 1	- 1		_ \	Ē	111)
R+D3 BLM Serial No(s): NMC-102085 NMC-102085 NMC-102085 NMC-102085 NMC-102085 NMC-1022085 NMC-1022085 NMC-1022085 NMC-1022085 The work consisted of: Sampline at the following locations: Winters The work described above was performed at the following locations: Winters The work was performed between May Said work was performed between May 10, and Musus List A total of more than Lour funded and 00/100 DOLLARS (\$ 400) was expended in performing the work, or equivalent value added. The work was performed by: Roll Thiele All of the aforesaid unpatented mining claims are contiguous and work on, or for the benefit of, any one claim or group of claims tends to develop all the claims. The work was performed for the purpose of developing the mineral potential of the claims and to maintain and hold such claims. Dated this 12 day of September 2013 By Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Signature Roll Thiele Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Signature Roll Thiele All any yes Shawnyne Garner Expires February 1, 2016 Whappointment Expires February 1, 2016 All any yes Claimant Agent, or Lessee Signature Roll Thiele Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Signature All of the aforesaid unpatented mining claims are contiguous and work on, or for the benefit of, any one claim or group of claims tends to develop all the claims. The work was performed for the purpose of developing the mineral potential of the claims and to maintain and hold such claims. NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA County of Douglas Notary Public Owner, Cla	R + D				Ē	40
BLM Serial No(s): NMC-1020852 NMC-1020852 NMC-1020854 Subscribed and sworn to by Subscribed and sworn to by Subscribed and sworn to by North Legal Subscribed and sworn to by North Legal Subscribed and sworn to by Subscribed and sworn to by Subscribed and sworn to by North Legal Subscribed and sworn to by North Legal Subscribed and sworn to by North Legal Subscribed and sworn to by Subscribed and sworn to by Subscribed and sworn to by North Legal Subscribed and sworn to by Subscribed	R + D = 2					1 1
BLM Serial No(s): NMC-1070852 NMC-1070852 NMC-1070852 NMC-1070852 The work consisted of: Sampling address of owner or claimant: Rolf RThiele 1500 A pogloose (for some serior of s	P D 3					1 1)
NMC-1070853 NMC-1070858 NMC-1070858 The work consisted of: Sampling allowing locations: Winters 1 The work described above was performed at the following locations: Winters 1 Said work was performed between May. 10, and August 15 A total of more than Lour Hundred and and 00/100 DOLLARS (\$ 400) was expended in performing the work, or equivalent value added. The work was performed by: Rolf Thiele All of the aforesaid unpatented mining claims are contiguous and work on, or for the benefit of, any one claim or group of claims tends to develop all the claims. The work was performed for the purpose of developing the mineral potential of the claims and to maintain and hold such claims. Dated this 1 day of September 2013 By Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Signature Rolf Thiele Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Signature Rolf Thiele STATE OF Nevada	BLM Serial No(s):	Nam				. <i>U</i>
NMC-107035 The work consisted of: Sampline at the following locations: Winters The work described above was performed at the following locations: Winters Said work was performed between May 10, and August 15 A total of more than Lour hundered and 00/100 DOLLARS (\$ 400) was expended in performing the work, or equivalent value added. The work was performed by: Rolf Thile All of the aforesaid unpatented mining claims are contiguous and work on, or for the benefit of, any one claim or group of claims tends to develop all the claims. The work was performed for the purpose of developing the mineral potential of the claims and to maintain and hold such claims. Dated this 17 day of September 2013 By Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Signature Rolf Thiele Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Signature Rolf Thiele Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Signature Agent or Lessee Name(nrinted)	NMC- 1020852			F - F	7	•
The work consisted of: Sampling along Several Veins The work described above was performed at the following locations: Winters The work described above was performed at the following locations: Winters Said work was performed between May 10, and August 15 A total of more than Lour hundred and 00/100 DOLLARS (\$ 400) was expended in performing the work, or equivalent value added. The work was performed by: Roll Thicle All of the aforesaid unpatented mining claims are contiguous and work on, or for the benefit of, any one claim or group of claims tends to develop all the claims. The work was performed for the purpose of developing the mineral potential of the claims and to maintain and hold such claims. Dated this 12 day of September 2013 By Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Signature Roll Thiele Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Signature Roll Thiele Country OF Dougla S STATE OF Nevada Country OF Dougla S Subscribed and sworn to by Roll Thiele (Owner, Claimann, Agent, or Lessee Signature) before me this 177 day of September, 2013 NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF Nevada Country OF Dougla S NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF Nevada Country OF Dougla S NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF Nevada Country OF Dougla S NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF Nevada Subscribed and sworn to by Rolf Rued ger Thiele (Owner, Claimann, Agent, or Lessee Signature) By Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Signature Rolf Rued ger Thiele (Owner, Claimann, Agent, or Lessee Signature) STATE OF Nevada STATE OF Nevada Subscribed and sworn to by Rolf Rued ger Thiele (Owner, Claimann, Agent, or Lessee Signature) before me this 177 day of September, 2013 STATE OF Nevada				-		1
The work consisted of: Sampling allowing locations: Winters The work described above was performed at the following locations: Winters Said work was performed between May, 10, and August 15 A total of more than Lour frundred and 00/100 DOLLARS (\$ 400) was expended in performing the work, or equivalent value added. The work was performed by: Rolf Thiele, All of the aforesaid unpatented mining claims are contiguous and work on, or for the benefit of, any one claims. The work was performed for the purpose of developing the mineral potential of the claims. The work was performed for the purpose of developing the mineral potential of the claims and to maintain and hold such claims. Dated this 12 day of September 2013 By Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Signature Rolf Thiele Owner Claimant Agent or Lessee Signature Adamyre Janear Agent or Lessee Name (wrinted) Owner Claimant Agent or Lessee Name (wrinted)				77.7	1/11 09	201
The work consisted of: Sameling of and Several Veins The work described above was performed at the following locations: Winters Said work was performed between May Jo, and August ISA total of more than Lough hundred and 00/100 DOLLARS (\$ 400) was expended in performing the work, or equivalent value added. The work was performed by: Rolf Thiele All of the aforesaid unpatented mining claims are contiguous and work on, or for the benefit of, any one claims. The work was performed for the purpose of developing the mineral potential of the claims. The work was performed for the purpose of developing the mineral potential of the claims and to maintain and hold such claims. Dated this Day of September 2013 By Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Signature Rolf Thiele Owner Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Signature Rolf Thiele All awayee Yaure Agent or Lessee Name(printed) Owner Claimant Agent or Lessee Name(printed)			457051	21-11	70 0 0 1	701
The work described above was performed at the following locations: Winters 1 Said work was performed between May 10, and August 15 A total of more than Lour Hundrell and 00/100 DOLLARS (\$ 400) was expended in performing the work, or equivalent value added. The work was performed by: Rolf Thiele All of the aforesaid unpatented mining claims are contiguous and work on, or for the benefit of, any one claim or group of claims tends to develop all the claims. The work was performed for the purpose of developing the mineral potential of the claims and to maintain and hold such claims. Dated this 12 day of September 2013 By Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Signature Rolf Thiele Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Signature Winters STATE OF Nevada County OF Dougla S Subscribed and sworn to by Ruf Lugar Intel (Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Signature) before me this 17 day of September 2013 NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NevADA County of Douglas 12-6668-5 SHAWNYNE GARRIEN My Appointment Expires February 1, 2016 Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Signature Rolf Thiele Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Name(printed) All author of the county of Douglas 12-6668-5 SHAWNYNE GARRIEN My Appointment Expires February 1, 2016 All author of the county of Douglas 12-6668-5 SHAWNYNE GARRIEN My Appointment Expires February 1, 2016 All author of the county of Douglas 12-6668-5 SHAWNYNE GARRIEN My Appointment Expires February 1, 2016 All author of the county of Douglas 12-6668-5 SHAWNYNE GARRIEN My Appointment Expires February 1, 2016		1 0	Long S	ever a	L vei-	n5
Said work was performed between	The work described above was performed a	t the follow				
10, and August 15 A total of more than four than function and self and 00/100 DOLLARS (\$ 400) was expended in performing the work, or equivalent value added. The work was performed by: Rolf Thiele. All of the aforesaid unpatented mining claims are contiguous and work on, or for the benefit of, any one claim or group of claims tends to develop all the claims. The work was performed for the purpose of developing the mineral potential of the claims and to maintain and hold such claims. Dated this 12 day of September 2013 By Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Signature Rolf Thiele Owner Claimant Agent, or Lessee Signature Agent or Lessee Name(printed) All of the aforesaid unpatented mining claims are contiguous and work on, or for the benefit of, any one claim or group of claims tends to develop all the claims. The work was performed for the purpose of developing the mineral potential of the claims and to maintain and hold such claims. Notable (Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Signature) Notable (Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Signature) All aurupe Jaure All of the aforesaid unpatented mining claims are contiguous and work on, or for the benefit of, any one claim or group of claims tends to develop all the claims. The work was performed for the purpose of developing the mineral potential of the claims. Notable (Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Signature) All of the aforesaid unpatented mining claims are contiguous and work on, or for the benefit of, any one claim or group of claims are contiguous and work on, or for the benefit of, any of September, 20/3 Notable (Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Signature) Notable (Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Signature) All of the aforesaid unpatented mining claims are contiguous and work on, or for the benefit of, any of September, 20/3 Notable (Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Signature)	and R+DZ	}			>	
COUNTY OF Douglas Subscribed and sworn to by Rolf Ruedager Intele Cowner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Signature) before me this 17 day of September, 2013 County of Douglas County OF Douglas Subscribed and sworn to by Rolf Ruedager Intele Cowner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Signature) before me this 17 day of September, 2013 NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA County of Douglas NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA County of Douglas STATE OF NEVADA County of Douglas STATE OF NEVADA County of Douglas SHAWNYNE GARREN My Appointment Expires February 1, 2016 County of Douglas Lessee Signature Rolf Ruedager Intele Cowner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Signature Agent or Lessee Signature County of Douglas Lessee Shawnyne Garrinted Lawryne Javen.			STATE OF	Nound	a	
00/100 DOLLARS (\$ 400) was expended in performing the work, or equivalent value added. The work was performed by: Rolf Thiele. All of the aforesaid unpatented mining claims are contiguous and work on, or for the benefit of, any one claim or group of claims tends to develop all the claims. The work was performed for the purpose of developing the mineral potential of the claims and to maintain and hold such claims. Dated this 12 day of September 2013 By Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Signature Rolf Thiele Owner Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Signature Rolf Thiele Owner Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Signature Agent or Lessee Signature Lawryne Lawryne Lawryne Lawryne Lawryne Lawryne Lawryne Lawryne Lawryne Lawryne Lawryne Lawryne		ore				
in performing the work, or equivalent value added. The work was performed by: Rolf Thiele All of the aforesaid unpatented mining claims are contiguous and work on, or for the benefit of, any one claim or group of claims tends to develop all the claims. The work was performed for the purpose of developing the mineral potential of the claims and to maintain and hold such claims. Dated this 12 day of September 2013 By Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Signature Rolf Ruediger Thiele (Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Signature) before me this 17 day of September 2013 NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA County of Douglas 12-8956-5 SHAWNYNE GARREN My Appointment Expires February 1, 2016 Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Signature Rolf Ruediger Thiele (Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Signature) before me this 17 day of September 2013 NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA County of Douglas 12-8956-5 SHAWNYNE GARREN My Appointment Expires February 1, 2016	than fourthundred a		COUNTY OF_	1000gra		
The work was performed by: Rolf Thiele All of the aforesaid unpatented mining claims are contiguous and work on, or for the benefit of, any one claim or group of claims tends to develop all the claims. The work was performed for the purpose of developing the mineral potential of the claims and to maintain and hold such claims. Dated this 12 day of September 2013 By Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Signature Rolf Thiele (Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Signature) NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA County of Douglas 12-8356-5 SHAWNYNE GARREN My Appointment Expires February 1, 2016 Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Signature Agent or Lessee Name(printed)			g .t.	ان المالة منافية المالية	4- L	
All of the aforesaid unpatented mining claims are contiguous and work on, or for the benefit of, any one claim or group of claims tends to develop all the claims. The work was performed for the purpose of developing the mineral potential of the claims and to maintain and hold such claims. Dated this 12 day of September 2013 By Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Signature Rolf Thiele Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Name(printed) (Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Signature) before me this 17 day of September, 2013 NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA County of Douglas 12-6366-5 SHAWNYNE GARREN My Appointment Expires February 1, 2016 My Appointment Expires February 1, 2016	in performing the work, or equivalent value					
All of the aforesaid unpatented mining claims are contiguous and work on, or for the benefit of, any one claim or group of claims tends to develop all the claims. The work was performed for the purpose of developing the mineral potential of the claims and to maintain and hold such claims. Dated this 12 day of September 2013 By Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Signature Rolf Thiele Owner Claimant Agent or Lessee Name(printed) Owner Claimant Agent or Lessee Name(printed)	The work was performed by: KoLL	hiele,				
contiguous and work on, or for the benefit of, any one claim or group of claims tends to develop all the claims. The work was performed for the purpose of developing the mineral potential of the claims and to maintain and hold such claims. Dated this D	All Cal Carrier and All Carrier		(Owner, Ciai	manı, Ageni, d	this 17th	ure)
one claim or group of claims tends to develop all the claims. The work was performed for the purpose of developing the mineral potential of the claims and to maintain and hold such claims. Dated this Dated this Day of September 2013 By Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Signature Rolf Thiele Owner Claimant Agent or Lessee Name(printed) Owner Claimant Agent or Lessee Name(printed)	All of the aforesaid unpatented mining claim	ns are	/ dov	of Santant	11115 / / 121-20 / 3	
the claims. The work was performed for the purpose of developing the mineral potential of the claims and to maintain and hold such claims. Dated this 12 day of September 2013 By Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Signature Rolf Thiele Owner Claimant Agent or Lessee Name(printed)	one glaim or group of claims to detail to	f, any	uay	OI SEPTEME	<u> 20 7 </u>	
Dated this 12 day of September 2013 By Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Signature Owner Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Name(printed) Owner Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Name(printed)	the claims. The work was norformed for the	pp all				ľ
Dated this 12 day of September 2013 By Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Signature Rolf Thiele Owner Claimant Agent or Lessee Name(printed) Owner Claimant Agent or Lessee Name(printed)						, 1
Dated this 12 day of September 2013 By Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Signature Rolf Thiele Owner Claimant Agent or Lessee Name(printed) Owner Claimant Agent or Lessee Name(printed)						
Dated this 12 day of September 2013 By County of Douglas SHAWNYNE GARREN My Appointment Expires February 1, 2016 Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Signature Owner Claimant Agent or Lessee Name(printed) Owner Claimant Agent or Lessee Name(printed)	**	1				() I
By Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Signature Rolf Thiele Owner Claimant Agent or Lessee Name(printed) Owner Claimant Agent or Lessee Name(printed)	Dated this 12 day of September	· 2 <i>01</i> 3		County of I	Douglas	(2)
Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Signature Rolf Thiele Owner Claimant Agent or Lessee Name(printed) Lawryne Sauce	To Off	—·	12-6956-5			()
Owner Claimant Agent or Jessee Name(printed) Shawryne Saven	By 2th		(i) My Appoi	ntment Expires F	edruary 1, 2016 6555555	8
Owner Claimant Agent or Jessee Name(printed) Shawryne Saven	Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Sign	ature				
Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Name(printed) NOTARY FUBLIC (Signature)	D-10 (11)	ľ	0.		11	
Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Name(printed)	KOLF ISIELP		Alis	num	X/ans.	
	Owner, Claimant, Agent, or Lessee Name(p	rinted)	NOTA	RY/PUBLIC	(Signature)	